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49" ANNUAL STATE GYMNASTICS MEET
Class “A” Results
Mitchell — February 11-12, 2022

VAULT

Kylie Krusemark, Madison — 12
Alexys Rueb, Wagner/Bon Hom — 10
Paige Simon, Deuel — 12

Jaylen Nachtigall, Hot Springs — 11
Piper Cordes, Wall/Kadoka/Phil — 10
Sadie Johnson, Estelline/Hend- 10
Raena Rost, Madison — 12

Brynn Peterson, Estelline/Hend -11
Alcista Dion, Wagner/Bon Hom — 12

. Kiera Allen, Hot Springs — 10

BALANCE BEAM

Paige Simon, Deuel - 12

Aubrey Fraasch, Milbank, - 10
Amelia Jones, Chamberlain — 10
Kiera Allen, Hot Springs- 10

Sadie Johnson, Estelline/Hend — 10
Lexi Hirsch, Madison — 10

Raena Rost, Madison — 12

Maggie Kilker, Britton-Hecla - 11
Alcista Dian, Wagner/Bon Hom —12

. Alexys Rueb, Wagner/Bon Hom -10

ALL-AROUND

Paige Simon, Deuel — 12

Sadie Johnson, Estelline/Hend - 10
Kiera Allen, Hot Springs - 10
Alexys Rueb, Wagner/Bon Hom - 10
Amelia Jones, Chamberlain - 10
Kylie Krusemark, Madison - 12
Alcista Dion, Wagner/Bon Hom — 12
Jaylen Nachtigall, Hot Springs - 11
Aubrey Fraasch, Milbank - 10
Peyton Stewart, Hot Springs —9

9.167
9.150
9.050
8.900
8.883
8.867
8.867
8.850
8.850
8.817

9.433
8.983
8.900
8.883
8.617
8.617
8.600
8.483
8.433
8.417

37.233
35.767
35.450
35.017
34.867
34.333
33.933
33.800
33.667
33.600

UNEVEN BARS

1. Page Simon, Deuel - 12 9.383
2. Sadie Johnson, Estelline/Hend — 10 8.800
3. Kiera Allen, Hot Springs -10 8.733
4. Olivia Flemming, Madison - 12 8.383
5. Peyton Stewart, Hot Sprigns — 9 8.333
6. Kylie Krusemark, Madison - 12 8.317
7.  Alexys Rueb, Wagner/Bon Hom -10 8.217
8. Mackenzie Brady, Vermillion - 12 8.133
9. Allison Hough, Chamberlain - 11 8.067
9. Sumar Petersen, Stanley County - 12 8.067
FLOOR EXERCISE

1. Sadie Johnson, Estelline/Hend — 12 9.483
2. Paige Simon, Deuel — 12 9.367
3. Alexys Rueb, Wagner/Bon Hom-10  9.233
4. Raena Rost, Madison — 12 9.150
5. Amelia Jones, Chamberlain — 10 9.133
6. Brynn Peterson, Estelline/Hend - 11 ~ 9.033
6. Jaylen Nachtigall, Hot Springs - 11 9.033
8. Kiera Allen, Hot Springs - 10 9.017
9. Peyton Stewart, Hot Springs - 9 8.950
10. Hope Bjerke, Deuel - 10 8.867
TEAM POINTS

1. MadisON.....ccooeveiiiiiiiine e 135.333
2. Deuel ..o 134.933
3. Chamberlain ........cccoooveiviiiiiiee. 133.600
4. HOtSPrings....cccccovvvvvvevevieieieiiesiene 132.133
5. Estelline/Henricks .........c.ccocovvvvnnnnn. 131.600
6. Wagner/Bon Homme.........c.cccoceeeenee. 131.417
7. Milbank ..o 130.450
8. Britton-Hecla..........cccccoovniiiiiiinn 127.950



49"  ANNUAL STATE GYMNASTICS MEET
Class “AA” Results
Mitchell — February 11-12, 2022

VAULT UNEVEN BARS
1. Myah Morris, Watertown - 12 9.933 1. Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman — 11 9.733
2.  Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman - 11 9.883 2. Audrey Meyer, O’Gorman - 11 9.583
3. Audrey Meyer, O’Gorman — 11 9.533 2. Myah Morris, Watertown - 12 9.583
4. Katelyn Maeschen, Harrisburg — 8 9.383 4. Bentley Bates, Mitchell - 9 9.533
5. Emily Moody, Mitchell — 11 9.367 5. Maggie Fites, Aberdeen - 10 9.417
6. Meredith Hruby, Harrisburg — 9 9.250 5. Izzabella Driscoll, Harrisburg — 9 9.417
7. lzzabella Driscoll, Harrisburg — 9 9.217 7. Joslin Sommerville, Mitchell -9 9.400
8. Alison Johnson, Yankton — 12 9.117 8. Olivia Prunty, Mitchell — 8 9.250
9. Macy Brewster, O’Gorman- 11 9.067 9. Kyanna Gropper, Mitchell - 8 9.217
10. Layla Erickson, Brookings — 8 9.017 10. Alison Johnson, Yankton - 12 9.200
10. Joslin Sommerville, Mitchell -9 9.017
FLOOR EXERCISE
1. Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman - 11 9.867
BALANCE BEAM 2. Audrey Meyer, O’Gorman - 11 9.800
1. Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman - 11 9.700 3. Joslin Sommerville, Mitchell — 9 9.683
2. lzzabella Driscoll, Harrisburg - 9 9.683 4. Myah Morris, Watertown — 12 9.633
3. Kiah Boetel, Harrisburg - 11 9.533 5. Brinly Sanderson, Harrisburg — 9 9.533
4. Myah Morris, Watertown — 12 9.467 6. Meredith Hruby, Harrisburg — 9 9.500
5. Joslin Sommerville, Mitchell — 9 9.433 6. Emily Moody, Mitchell - 11 9.500
6. Meredith Hruby, Harrisburg — 9 9.383 8. Katelyn Maeschen, Harrisburg — 8 9.467
7. Kyra Gropper, Mitchell - 11 9.367 8. Bentley Bates, Mitchell - 9 9.467
8. Audrey Meyer, O’Gorman — 8 9.300 10. lzabella Driscoll, Harrisburg — 9 9.450
9. Lilly Fenicle, SF Roosevelt — 10 9.250 10 Lilly Fenicle, SF Roosevelt — 10 9.450
10. Ashlyn Beyer, Aberdeen —12 9.200
TEAM POINTS
ALL-AROUND 1. O’GOrMAaN ...ccooeieieieieesese e 150.300
1. Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman - 11 39.183 2. Mitchell.......cooveeiie, 149.700
2. Myah Morris, Watertown — 12 38.617 3. Harrisburg .....ccccooveeeieiieie 148.233
3. Audrey Meyer, O’Gorman - 11 38.217 4, Watertown.........cceeevvvniciniiinicnnns 143.517
4. lzabella Driscoll, Harrisburg - 9 37.767 5. YanKton.......cooviciniiiicce, 139.483
5. Joslin Sommerville, Mitchell - 9 37.533 6. Sioux Falls Lincoln......cccccocveveivnnenn. 138.967
6. Bentley Bates, Mitchell -9 37.050 7. Sioux Falls Roosevelt ..............cc........ 138.000
7. Alison Johnson, Yankton — 12 36.750 8. Brookings.......coceeeeviviiiniiiiieienennn, 137.883
8. Katelyn Maeschen, Harrisburg — 8 36.650
9. Emily Moody, Mitchell — 11 36.583
10. Maggie Fites, Aberdeen — 10 36.550



2022 STATE GYMNASTICS MEET TEAM CHAMPIONS

“A” Championship Team
Madison Bulldogs

Members of the team include Fiona Donelan, Kyra Wiese, Sophia Peterreins, Julia Dossett, Maggie Engebretson,

Caymen Ferber, Lexi Hirsch, Raena Rost, Olivia Flemming, Karlie Nelson, Ellie Keller, Kylie Krusemark, Sophia

Sudenga.
Head Coach: Maridee Dossett.

“AA” Championship Team
O’Gorman Knights
Members of the team include: Rose Dvoracek, Raena Manning, Jadyn Robbins, Maeve Boetel, Grace Miller, Teagan

Lynch, Macy Brewster, Audrey Meyer, Kathryn Pellicotte.
Head Coach: Skye Bork



GIRLS’ STATE CHAMPIONS AND RUNNERS-UP
(Champion listed in first column, runner-up in second)

Gymnastics - One Class System

SF Lincoln
SF Washington

Open
1974

1975

SF Washington
SF Washington

Class “AA” Gymnastics - Two Class System

SF Lincoln

RC Stevens

SF Washington
SF Washington
SF Washington
RC Stevens
Pierre

Mitchell

SF Lincoln

RC Stevens
RC Stevens
Brookings

SF Lincoln

SF Lincoln

RC Stevens

SF Lincoln

RC Central
Mitchell
Mitchell

SF Roosevelt
RC Stevens

SF O’Gorman
RC Central

RC Central

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

RC Central
RC Stevens
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
SF O’Gorman
Watertown
Mitchell
Mitchell
Watertown
Watertown
Watertown
RC Central
RC Central
Mitchell
Mitchell
Mitchell
Watertown
Mitchell
Watertown
Watertown
Mitchell
O’Gorman

Class “A” Gymnastics - Two Class System

Hot Springs
Britton

Clear Lake
Wagner

Miller

Custer

Wagner
Wagner

Miller

Miller

Wagner

West Central
West Central
Miller/Wessington
Stanley County
Vermillion
Vermillion
Stanley County
Stanley County
Stanley County
Britton

Britton

Britton

Britton
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Novice

1974  SF Washington
1975  Mitchell

1976  SF Washington
1977  SF Washington
1978 RC Stevens

1979  RC Stevens

1980 RC Stevens

1981  SF Washington
1982  SF Lincoln

1983  SF Lincoln

1984  RC Stevens

1985  SF Lincoln

1986  SF Lincoln

1987 RC Stevens

1988  Brookings

1989  RC Stevens

1990  Brookings

1991 RC Central

1992 SF O’Gorman
1993 SF O’Gorman
1994  RC Stevens

1995 RC Stevens

1996 RC Central

1997 RC Stevens

1998 RC Stevens

1999 RC Stevens

1976  Doland

1977  Doland

1978  Groton

1979  Groton

1980  Wagner

1981  Wagner

1982  Vermillion

1983  Vermillion

1984  Vermillion

1985  Vermillion

1986  Vermillion

1987  Miller/Wessington
1988  Vermillion

1989  Vermillion

1990  Spearfish

1991  Spearfish

1992  Spearfish

1993  Vermillion

1994  Vermillion

1995  Madison

1996  Madison

1997  Madison

1998  Madison

1999  Madison

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS, ALL-TIME
Madison

Vermillion 9
Deuel 7
Spearfish 3
Doland 2

2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Groton
Wagner

Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Deuel
Deuel
Deuel
Madison
Madison
Madison
Madison
Deuel
Deuel
Deuel
Deuel
Madison

Miller/Wessington

N

SF Lincoln
SF Lincoln

RC Stevens
RC Central
RC Stevens
Brookings
Watertown
SF Lincoln
Mitchell
Watertown
Watertown
Mitchell
SF Lincoln
RC Central
Watertown
Watertown
RC Central
RC Stevens
SF O’Gorman
Mitchell
Watertown
Mitchell
Mitchell
Watertown
Mitchell

Britton
Britton
Vermillion
Vermillion
Vermillion
Wagner
Vermillion
Britton-Hecla
Britton-Hecla
Deuel

Deuel
Madison
Madison
Madison
Deuel

Wagner/Bon Homme

Chamberlain
Deuel
Madison

Parkston/Ethan/Hanson

Madison
Madison
Deuel



INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS, ALL-TIME Woonsocket 3 Estelline/Hend
Madison 63 Miller/Wess 9 Spearfish 2 Lead

Deuel 52 Custer 8 West Central 2 Wall
Vermillion 51 Stanley County 8 Britton 2 Milbank
Dakota Valley 9 West Central 6 Hot Springs 1

Doland 9 Wagner 4

Groton 3 Chamberlain 1

CLASS "A" GYMNASTICS RECORDS
(Class "A" records are a composite of records since 1976)
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

YEAR HOST CHAMPION COACH POINTS RUNNER-UP
1976  Sioux Falls Doland Dawn Wilber 76.28* Hot Springs
1977  Brookings Doland Dawn Wilber 79.10* Britton

1978  Watertown Groton Jackie Hanson 79.00* Clear Lake
1979  Rapid City Groton Jackie Hanson 87.30* Wagner

1980  Mitchell Wagner Bill Beesley 117.20 Miller

1981  Watertown Wagner Bill Beesley 120.40 Custer

1982  Aberdeen Vermillion Mark Upward 131.80 Wagner

1983  Mitchell Vermillion Mark Upward 141.88 Wagner

1984  Rapid City Vermillion Mark Upward 135.11 Miller

1985  Huron Vermillion Jeanne Ludens 133.99 Miller

1986  Rapid City Vermillion Dee Herrmann 136.46 Wagner

1987  Watertown Miller/Wess. Sandy Greenough 123.35 West Central
1988  Rapid City Vermillion Mark Upward 126.49 West Central
1989  Watertown Vermillion Mark Upward 124.62 Miller/Wess.
1990  Huron Spearfish LeAnne Vette 122.22 Stanley County
1991  Rapid City Spearfish LeAnne Vette 121.592 Vermillion
1992  Watertown Spearfish Teresa Grant 123.961 Vermillion
1993  Huron Vermillion Mark Upward 132.760 Stanley County
1994  Aberdeen Vermillion Mark Upward 127.728 Stanley County
1995  Rapid City Madison Linda Collignon 125.394 Stanley County
1996  Huron Madison Linda Collignon 134.91 Britton

1997  Sioux Falls Madison Linda Collignon 137.017 Britton

1998  Huron Madison Linda Collignon 130.734 Britton

1999  Rapid City Madison Linda Collignon 133.018 Britton

2000  Huron Madison Linda Collignon 134.783 Britton

2001  Rapid City Madison Linda Collignon 139.135 Britton

2002  Huron Madison Maridee Wiese 130.007 Vermillion
2003  Huron Madison Maridee Wiese 132.367 Vermillion
2004  Brookings Madison Maridee Wiese 137.483 Vermillion
2005  Rapid City Madison Maridee Wiese 140.082 Wagner

2006  Huron Madison Maridee Dossett 138.369 Vermillion
2007  Aberdeen Madison Maridee Dossett 141.893 Britton-Hecla
2008  Brookings Madison Maridee Dossett 141.896 Britton-Hecla
2009  Rapid City Madison Maridee Dossett 137.528 Deuel

2010  Aberdeen Madison Maridee Dossett 141.927 Deuel

2011  Watertown Deuel Lynn Gudmundson 144.645 Madison

2012  Brookings Deuel Lynn Gudmundson 145.846 Madison

2013  Rapid City Deuel Lynn Gudmundson 145.900 Madison

2014  Aberdeen Madison Maridee Dossett 141.400 Deuel

2015  Watertown Madison Maridee Dossett 137.175 Wagner/Bon Homme
2016  Brookings Madison Maridee Dossett 142.225 Chamberlain
2017  Aberdeen Madison Maridee Dossett 139.825 Deuel

2018  Watertown Deuel Caitlin Steffensen 144.675 Madison

2019  Brookings Deuel Caitlin Steffensen 143.625 Parkston/Ethan/Han
2020  Aberdeen Deuel Caitlin Steffensen 144.050 Madison

2021  Watertown Deuel Caitlin Steffensen 139.500 Madison

2022 Mitchell Madison Maridee Dossett 135.333 Deuel

POINTS
56.30*
62.60*
70.80*
80.95*
116.30
116.35
125.55
131.14
130.26
126.47
120.56
119.24
123.04
123.16
120.04
119.994
121.261
129.395
122.062
124.994
121.240
128.385
118.165
122.184
120.014
127.400
124.168
126.866
125.384
131.868
125.168
129.111
130.028
129.243
139.810
141.928
141.979
137.025
134.125
133.225
130.150
137.650
142.450
132.950
134.625
137.775
134.933



Team Score is based on best four scores unless otherwise indicated.

* Score is based on best three scores.

REPEAT CHAMPIONS “A”

Darlene Heer, Doland

Karla Kempf, Woonsocket
Julie McFarland, Custer
Mona Tarr, Miller

Misti Hoff, Vermillion

Misti Hoff, Vermillion
Jenny Small, Vermillion
Jenny Small, Vermillion
Stacie Fox, Vermillion

Julie Cooper, Vermillion
Tobi Maxwell, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
Jenessa Goeman, Madison
Jenessa Goeman, Madison
Katie Breuer, Madison

Katie Breuer, Madison

Katie Breuer, Madison
Kassie Finck, Madison
Kassie Finck, Madison

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Shannon Winthers, Madison
Jenni Giles, Madison

Jenni Giles, Madison

Jenni Giles, Madison
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
Paige Simon, Deuel

(BB)
(FX)
(BB)
(FX)
(AA)
(BB)

V)

(FX, UB, AA)
(FX, AA)
(BB,UB,V,FX,AA)
(V)

(FX)
(BB)
(UB)

V)

(AA)
(AA)
(FX)

(V)

(UB)
(FX, AA)
(V)

(BB)
(AA)
(UB)
(FX)

(V)

(BB)
(UB)
(FX)
(AA)
(BB)
(FX)
(AA)
(UB)
(FX)
(UB)
(AA, V)
(UB)
(FX, AA)
(V, BB, AA)

1976, 77

1977, 78

1980, 81, 82

1982, 84

1982, 84

1984, 85
1982, 84, 85, 86

1985, 86

1989, 91, 92

1993, 94

1996, 97
1996, 99, 2000
1997, 99, 2000, 2001
1998, 99

1999, 2000, 2001
1999, 2000

1995, 96, 98

1995, 97, 98

1995, 98

2000, 2001, 2002
2001, 2002

2003, 2004, 2006, 2007
2004, 2006, 2007
2006, 2007

2004, 2005, 2006, 2007
2005, 2006, 2007
2008, 2009, 2010, 2011, 2012, 2013
2008, 2009, 2011
2008, 2011, 2012
2008, 2009, 2010, 2011
2008, 2009, 2011

2010, 2012, 2013
2012, 2013

2012, 2013

2009, 2014

2014, 2015, 2016, 2017
2015, 2016

2015, 2016,2017

2017, 2018, 2020
2018, 2019

2020, 2021, 2022

MOST INDIVIDUAL TITLES, ONE YEAR “A”

FIVE TITLES

Jenny Small, Vermillion
Julie Cooper, Vermillion
Julie Cooper, Vermillion
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Jenni Giles, Madison

Paige Simon, Deuel

FOUR TITLES

1986 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
1993 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
1994 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
1999 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
2008 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
2011 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
2013 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
2016 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
2021 (UB,FX,V,BB,AA)
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Julie McFarland, Custer
Jenny Small, Vermillion
Marie Reichert, West Cent.
Stacie Fox, Vermillion
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Jenessa Goeman, Madison
Kassie Finck, Madison

Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Shannon Winthers, Madison
Jenni Giles, Madison
Morgan Kwasniewski,Deuel

1980 (BB, FX, UB, AA)
1985 (UB, FX, V, AA)
1988 (UB, FX, V, AA)
1992 (BB, FX, V, AA)
2000 (BB, FX, V, AA)
2000 (UB, BB, FX, AA)
2005 (UB, BB, FX, AA)
2009 (V, BB, FX, AA)
2014 (V, UB, BB, AA)
2015 (V, UB, FX, AA)
2018 (V, UB, FX, AA)



THREE TITLES TWO TITLES

Crystal Weems, Doland 1976 (FX, V, AA) Karla Kempf, Woonsocket 1978 (BB, FX)
Sarah Remmes, Vermillion 1983 (UB, BB, AA) Patty Stephenson, Custer 1978 (UB, AA)
Misti Hoff, Vermillion 1984 (UB, BB, AA) Tamie Danburg, Miller/Wess 1987 (V, AA)
Stacie Fox, Vermillion 1989 (UB, FX, AA) JuJet Larson, Stanley County 1990 (BB, V)
Jaime Strong, Dak. Valley 1995 (FX, V, AA) Angie Lewin, West Central 1990 (FX, AA)
Ari Vogt, Vermillion 1997 (UB, V, AA) Stacie Fox, Vermillion 1991 (FX, AA)
Jaime Strong, Dak. Valley 1998 (FX, V, AA) Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley 1996 (BB, AA)
Jenessa Goeman, Madison 2001 (UB, FX, AA) Tobi Maxwell, Madison 1996 (UB, V)
Katie Breuer, Madison 2006 (V, BB, AA) Kristen Osterberg, Madison 2001 (BB, V)
Katie Breuer, Madison 2007 (BB, V, AA) Avriel Hofman, Vermillion ~ 2003 (BB, AA)
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel 2012 (BB, FX, AA) Katie Breuer, Madison 2004 (BB, V)
Jenni Giles, Madison 2017(FX, V, AA) Katie MacKenzie, Madison 2004 (FX, AA)
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel 2019 (AA, BB,FX) Kassie Finck, Madison 2006 (UB, FX)
Paige Simon, Deuel 2020 (V, BB, AA) Kassie Finck, Madison 2007 (UB, FX)
Paige Simon, Deuel 2022 (UB,, BB, AA) Sam Wiekamp, Deuel 2010 (V, FX)
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel 2010 (UB, AA)
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel 2012 (UB, V)

Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel 2017 (BB, UB)

MOST INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER - CLASS “A”

NINETEEN TITLES
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel (UB-2008, 2011, 2012; BB-2008, 2009, 2011; FX-2008, 2009, 2010, 2011; V-2008, 2009,
2010, 2011, 2012, 2013; AA-2008, 2009, 2011)

FOURTEEN TITLES

Kristen Osterberg, Madison (FX-1996, 99, 2000; BB-1997, 99, 2000, 2001; UB-1998, 99; V-1999, 2000, 2001;
AA-1999, 2000)

Jenni Giles, Madison(FX-2014, 2015, 2016, 2017; V-2015, 2016, 2017; UB-2015, 2016; BB-2016; AA-2015, 2016,
2017; BB-2018))

TWELVE TITLES
Paige Simon, Deuel (V-2019; V, BB, AA-2020; UB, FX, BB, V, AA -2021; V, BB, AA - 2022)

ELEVEN TITLES
Jenny Small, Vermillion (V-1982, 84, 85, 86; UB-1985, 86; FX-1985, 86; BB-1986; AA-1985, 86)

TEN TITLES

Julie Cooper, Vermillion (V-1993, 94; UB-1993, 94; BB-1993, 94; FX-1993, 94; AA-1993, 94)

Meaghan Sievers, Deuel (UB-2013; BB-2010, 2012, 2013; FX-2012, 2013; VV-2013; AA-2010, 2012, 2013)
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel (BB, UB-2017; VV,UB,FX,AA-2018; BB,FX,AA-2019; UB-2020)

NINE TITLES

Katie Breuer, Madison (V-2003, 2004, 2006, 2007; BB-2004, 2006, 2007; AA-2006, 2007))
Kassie Finck, Madison (UB-2004, 2005, 2006, 2007; BB-2005; FX-2005, 2006, 2007; AA-2005)
Stacie Fox, Vermillion (UB-1989; BB-1992; FX-1989, 91, 92; V-1992; AA-1989, 91, 92)

Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley (FX-1995, 98; V-1995, 98; AA-1995, 96, 98; BB-1996; FX-1997)

EIGHT TITLES

Jenessa Goeman, Madison (UB-2000, 2001, 2002; FX-2001, 2002; AA-2001, 2002; BB-2002)
SIXTITLES

Misti Hoff, Vermillion (FX-1983; UB-1984; BB-1984, 85; AA-1982, 84)

Julie McFarland, Custer (BB-1980, 81, 82; FX-1980; UB-1980; AA-1980)

FIVETITLES

Shannon Winthers, Madison (V-2014; UB-2009, 2014; BB-2014; AA-2014)

FOUR TITLES
Marie Reichert, West Central (UB-1988; FX-1988; VV-1988; AA-1988)
Mona Tarr, Miller (FX-1982, 84; V-1983; AA-1981)

THREE TITLES
44



Ariel Hofman, Vermillion (BB, AA-2003; V-2005)

Karla Kempf, Woonsocket (FX-1977, 78; BB-1978)

Tobi Maxwell, Madison (UB-1996; VV-1996, 97)

Sarah Remmes, Vermillion (UB-1983; BB-1983; AA-1983)
Ari Vogt, Vermillion (UB-1997; V-1997; AA-1997)
Crystal Weems, Doland (FX-1976; V-1976; AA-1976)

TWO TITLES

Denice Abeln, Groton (FX-1981; AA-1979)

Tamie Danburg, Miller/Wessington (V-1987; AA-1987)
Tyann Danburg, Miller/Wessington (BB-1991; UB-1995)
Kristie Hallock, Stanley Co (FX-1990; BB-1995)
Darlene Heer, Doland (BB-1976, 77)

JuJet Larson, Stanley County (BB-1990; VV-1990)
Angie Lewin, West Central (FX-1990; AA-1990)

Patty Stephenson, Custer (UB-1978; AA-1978)

Katie MacKenzie, Madison (FX, AA-2004

Rachel Blue, Deuel (UB-2019; FX-2020)

ALL TIME BEST MARKS CLASS “A”

UNEVEN BARS

FLOOR EXERCISE

Meaghan Sievers Deuel
Meaghan Sievers  Deuel
Sam Wiekamp Deuel
Sam Wiekamp Deuel

VAULT
Sam Wiekamp Deuel
Meaghan Sievers Deuel

CLASS A - ALL-AROUND

Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2011 9.766
Meaghan Sievers  Deuel 2013 9.775
Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2013-2 9,750
Stacie Fox Vermillion 1989 9.750
BALANCE BEAM

Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2011 9.750
Meaghan Sievers  Deuel 2012 9.700
Meaghan Sievers  Deuel 2013 9.675
Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2013 9.850
ALL-AROUND

Meaghan Sievers Deuel 2013 39.200
Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2011 39.099
Meaghan Sievers Deuel 2012 38.932
Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2013 38.550
Meaghan Sievers Deuel 2011-2"  38.481
Sam Wiekamp Deuel 2012-2"  38.348
Paige Simon Deuel 2021 38.125
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL SCORE
1976  Crystal Weems, Doland 24.650

1977  Darla Barrie, Doland 26.600

1978  Patty Stephenson, Custer 28.000

1979  Denise Abeln, Groton 28.800

1980  Julie McFarland, Custer 32.950

1981  Mona Tarr, Miller 31.450

1982  Misti Hoff, Vermillion 34.100

1983  Sarah Remmes, Vermillion 36.090

1984  Misti Hoff, Vermillion 36.320

1985  Jenny Small, Vermillion 36.140

1986  Jenny Small, Vermillion 37.733

1987  Tamie Danburg, Miller/Wessington 32.490

1988  Marie Reichert, West Central 34.567

1989  Stacie Fox, Vermillion 35.650

1990  Angie Lewin, West Central 32.233

1991  Stacie Fox, Vermillion 32.590

1992  Stacie Fox, Vermillion 32.275

1993
1994
1995
1996

Julie Cooper, Vermillion
Julie Cooper, Vermillion
Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley

2013
2012
2011
2013

2012
2013

9.900
9.783
9.750
9.750

9.883
9.850

36.998
37.767
35.165
36.032



YEAR NAME & SCHOOL
1997  Ari Vogt, Vermillion
1998  Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
1999  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2000  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2001  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2002  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2003  Ariel Hofman, Vermillion
2004  Katie MacKenzie, Madison
2005  Kassie Finck, Madison
2006  Katie Breuer, Madison
2007  Katie Breuer, Madison
2008  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
2009  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL
1976  Crystal Weems, Doland
1977  Anna Franzen, Britton
1978  Dawn Berg, Wall
1979  Darylynn Stuart, Stanley County
1980  Tracey Erickson, Groton
1981  Susie Koupal, Wagner
1982  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1983  Mona Tarr, Miller
Kyla Helm, Vermillion
1984  Jenny lverson, Vermillion
Jenny Small, Vermillion
1985  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1986  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1987  Tamie Danburg, Miller
1988  Marie Reichert, West Central
1989  Laniece Swaney, Miller
1990  JuJet Larson, Stanley County
1991  Melynda Kaus, Spearfish
1992  Stacie Fox, Vermillion
1993  Julie Cooper, Vermillion
1994  Julie Cooper, Vermillion
1995  Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
1996  Tobi Maxwell, Madison
1997  Tobi Maxwell, Madison
Ari Vogt, Vermillion
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL
1976  Darlene Heer, Doland
1977  Darlene Heer, Doland
1978  Karla Kempf, Woonsocket
1979  Pam Weber, Wagner
1980  Julie McFarland, Custer
1981  Julie McFarland, Custer
1982  Julie McFarland, Custer
1983  Sarah Remmes, Vermillion
1984  Misti Hoff, Vermillion
1985  Misti Hoff, Vermillion
1986  Jenny Small, Vermillion

2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
Shannon Winthers, Madison
Jenni Giles, Madison

Jenni Giles, Madison

Jenni Giles, Madison
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
Paige Simon, Deuel

Paige Simon, Deuel

Paige Simon, Deuel

CLASS A - VAULT

SCORE
7.150
7.375
8.400
8.700
8.600
8.600
8.600
9.100

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison
Kristen Osterberg, Madison

Lindsay Stoeser, Stanley County

Katie Breuer, Madison
Katie Breuer, Madison
Ariel Hofman, Vermillion
Katie Breuer, Madison
Katie Breuer, Madison
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

S. Wiekamp/M. Sievers, Deuel

Shannon Winthers, Madison
Jenni Giles, Madison

Jenni Giles, Madison

Jenni Giles, Madison
Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
Paige Simon, Deuel

Paige Simon, Deuel

Paige Simon, Deuel

Kylie Krusemark, Madison

CLASS A - BALANCE BEAM

SCORE
6.800
6.275
7.050
7.650
8.050
7.700
8.950
8.900
9.333
9.167
9.433

YEAR NAME & SCHOOL

1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996

Mieka Bich, Wagner

Stephanie Chaney, Vermillion

Bethni King, Vermillion
JuJet Larson, Stanley Co.
Tyann Danburg, Miller
Stacie Fox, Vermillion
Julie Cooper, Vermillion
Julie Cooper, Vermillion

Kristie Hallock, Stanley County

Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
Allison Eastmo, Lead

37.031
39.099
38.932
39.200
37.250
36.750
37.100
36.875
37.675
37.550
37.950
38.125
37.233

8.567
9.200
9.267
9.267
8.883
8.833
8.833
9.283
9.050
9.533
9.433
9.566
9.666
9.833
9.883
9.850
9.100
9.275
9.225
9.300
9.475
9.325
9.525
9.575
9.167



9.100
8.367
9.550
8.983
9.100
8.800
9.083
8.867
9.217
9.217
9.266
9.650
9.033

SCORE
6.500
6.750
6.900
7.600
8.200
8.200
8.250
9.200
9.133
9.433
9.233
8.267
8.633
9.750
8.733
8.500
8.200
9.333
9.633
9.467
9.267
9.250
9.050
8.750

2010  Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
2011  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

2012  Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
2013  Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
2014  Shannon Winthers, Madison
2015  Brooke Skoglund, Britton-Hecla
2016  Jenni Giles, Madison

2017  Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
2018  Jenni Giles, Madison

2019  Morgain Kwasnhiewski, Deuel
2020  Paige Simon, Deuel

2021  Paige Simon, Deuel

2022  Paige Simon, Deuel

CLASS A - UNEVEN BARS

YEAR NAME & SCHOOL

2000  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2001  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2002  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2003  Elizabeth Sinclair, Milbank
2004  Kassie Finck, Madison

2005  Kassie Finck, Madison

2006  Kassie Finck, Madison

2007  Kassie Finck, Madison

2008  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

2009  Shannon Winthers, Madison
2010  Laura Blom, Madison

2011  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

2012  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

2013  Meaghan Sievers, Deuel
2014  Shannon Winthers, Madison
2015  Jenni Giles, Madison

2016  Jenni Giles, Madison

2017  Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
2018  Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
2019  Rachel Blue, Deuel

2020  Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel
2021  Paige Simon, Deuel

2022  Paige Simon, Deuel

CLASS A - FLOOR EXERCISE

1997  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
1998  Kiristi Cecil, Madison

1999  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2000  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2001  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2002  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2003  Ariel Hofman, Vermillion
2004  Katie Breuer, Madison
2005  Kassie Finck, Madison
2006  Katie Breuer, Madison
2007  Katie Breuer, Madison
2008  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel

2009  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL

1976  Karol Barrie, Doland

1977  Micki Crook, Doland

1978  Patty Stephenson, Custer
1979  Julie LaBrie, Doland

1980  Julie McFarland, Custer
1981  Paige Wipf, Wagner

1982  Kelly Bye, Vermillion
1983  Sarah Remmes, Vermillion
1984  Misti Hoff, Vermillion
1985  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1986  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1987  Jill Weber, Chamberlain
1988  Marie Reichert, West Central
1989  Stacie Fox, Vermillion
1990  Jill Hindjorgen, Spearfish
1991  Shelly Scheinost, Stanley Co.
1992  Christina Ulrich, Vermillion
1993  Julie Cooper, Vermillion
1994  Julie Cooper, Vermillion
1995  Tyann Danburg, Miller
1996  Tobi Maxwell, Madison
1997  Ari Vogt, Vermillion

1998  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
1999  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL

1976  Crystal Weems, Doland
1977  Karla Kempf, Woonsocket
1978  Karla Kempf, Woonsocket
1979  Annette Lenners, Stanley Co.
1980  Julie McFarland, Custer
1981  Denice Abeln, Groton
1982  Mona Tarr, Miller

1983  Misti Hoff, Vermillion
1984  Mona Tarr, Miller

1985  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1986  Jenny Small, Vermillion
1987  Kim Hickman, Hot Springs
1988  Marie Reichert, West Central
1989  Stacie Fox, Vermillion
1990

Kristie Hallock, Stanley Co.

SCORE
7.900
7.525
8.300
8.100
8.200
8.300
8.900
9.500
9.400
9.267
9.633
8.467
9.233
9.133
7.933

Angie Lewin, West Central
1991  Stacie Fox, Vermillion
1992  Stacie Fox, Vermillion
1993  Julie Cooper, Vermillion
1994  Julie Cooper, Vermillion
1995  Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
1996  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
1997  Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
1998  Jaime Strong, Dakota Valley
1999  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2000  Kristen Osterberg, Madison
2001  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2002  Jenessa Goeman, Madison
2003  Amanda Harmon, Madison
2004  Katie MacKenzie, Madison
2005  Kassie Finck, Madison

9.366
9.750
9.700
9.675
9.250
9.050
9.150
9.475
9.475
9.575
9.375
9.475
9.433




2006  Kassie Finck, Madison 9.317 2015  Jenni Giles, Madison

2007  Kassie Finck, Madison 9.700 2016  Jenni Giles, Madison

2008  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel 9.716 2017  Jenni Giles, Madison

2009  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel 9.533 2018  Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel

2010  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel 9.733 2019  Morgan Kwasniewski, Deuel

2011  Sam Wiekamp, Deuel 9.750 2020  Rachel Blue, Deuel

2012  Meaghan Sievers, Deuel 9.783 2021  Paige Simon, Deuel

2013  Meaghan Sievers, Deuel 9.900 2022  Sadie Johnson, Est/Hendricks

2014  Jenni Giles, Madison 9.575

CLASS "AA" GYMNASTICS RECORDS
(Class "AA" records are a composite of records since 1974)
TEAM CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

YEAR HOST CHAMPION COACH POINTS RUNNER-UP
1974  Brookings SF Washington Lolly Forseth 158.23* SF Lincoln
1975  Brookings SF Washington Lolly Forseth 83.47** SF Lincoln
1976  Sioux Falls SF Washington Lolly Forseth 95.14** SF Lincoln
1977  Brookings SF Washington Lolly Forseth 90.83** RC Stevens
1978  Watertown RC Stevens Pat Sheppard 102.50**  SF Washington
1979  Rapid City RC Stevens Pat Sheppard 103.85**  SF Washington
1980  Mitchell RC Stevens Pat Sheppard 134.75 SF Washington
1981  Watertown SF Washington Cliff Hammers 131.45 RC Stevens
1982  Aberdeen SF Lincoln Lolly Forseth 144.675 Pierre-Riggs
1983  Mitchell SF Lincoln Lolly Forseth 139.08 Mitchell
1984  Rapid City RC Stevens Donna Bader 138.91 SF Lincoln
1985  Huron SF Lincoln Lolly Forseth 14221 RC Stevens
1986  Rapid City SF Lincoln Lolly Forseth 143.26 RC Stevens
1987  Watertown RC Stevens Donna Bader 144.16 Brookings
1988  Rapid City Brookings Patricia Jorgenson 144.259 SF Lincoln
1989  Watertown RC Stevens Donna Bader 142.82 SF Lincoln
1990  Huron Brookings Patricia Jorgenson 142.90 RC Stevens
1991  Rapid City RC Central Rose Pearce 139.23 SF Lincoln
1992  Watertown SF O'Gorman Les Fischer 146.794 RC Central
1993  Huron SF O'Gorman Kiersta Speaker 146.360 Mitchell
1994  Aberdeen RC Stevens Sheri Keck 143.396 Mitchell
1995  Rapid City RC Stevens Sheri Keck 145.759 SF Roosevelt
1996  Huron RC Central Randy Hagen 146.68 RC Stevens
1997  Sioux Falls RC Stevens Sheri Keck 147.58 SF O'Gorman
1998  Huron RC Stevens Sheri Keck 149.618 RC Central
1999  Rapid City RC Stevens Sheri Keck 151.351 RC Central
2000  Huron RC Central Randy Hagen 151.351 RC Stevens
2001  Rapid City RC Stevens Sheri Keck 150.336 RC Central
2002  Huron SF O’Gorman Lana Bauer 151.150 RC Stevens
2003  Huron SF O’Gorman Lana Bauer 149.035 Brookings
2004  Brookings SF O’Gorman Lana & Shawn Bauer  150.881 Watertown
2005 Rapid City SF O’Gorman Lana & Shawn Bauer  152.449 SF Lincoln
2006  Huron Watertown Mark Bellum 150.082 Mitchell
2007  Aberdeen Mitchell Audra Rew 148.878 Watertown
2008  Brookings Mitchell Audra Rew 149.394 Watertown
2009  Rapid City Watertown M. VanGilder/V. Bull 144.811 Mitchell
2010  Aberdeen Watertown M. VanGilder/V. Bull 150.145 SF Lincoln
2011  Watertown Watertown M. VanGilder/V. Bull 148.960 RC Central
2012  Brookings RC Central Pam Junek 150.510 Watertown
2013  Rapid City RC Central Pam Junek 151.700 Watertown
2014  Aberdeen Mitchell Audra Rew 146.550 RC Central
2015  Watertown Mitchell Audra Rew 147.100 RC Stevens
2016  Brookings Mitchell Audra Rew 146.075 SF O’Gorman
2017  Aberdeen Watertown Vicky Fisher 146.650 Mitchell
2018  Watertown Mitchell Audra Rew 145.700 Watertown

47

9.475
9.500
9.525
9.600
9.475
9.675
9.700
9.483

POINTS
157.68*
77.95%*
89.93**
90.55**
98.825**
103.40**
130.65
130.77
131.05
128.14
138.45
138.84
135.73
140.14
139.796
140.76
140.80
134.42
144.763
143.078
140.495
140.561
145.23
145.78
146.584
150.834
149.149
147.532
149.949
146.583
146.101
147.365
147.700
146.227
146.711
143.043
144.780
144.060
147.262
145.850
146.475
143.675
141.525
145.675
144.375



2019  Brookings Watertown Vicky Fisher 147.225 Mitchell 144.500

2020  Aberdeen Watertown Vicky Fisher 145.925 Mitchell 144.750
2021  Watertown Mitchell Audra Rew 147.800 Watertown 143.475
2022  Mitchell O’Gorman Skye Bork 150.300 Mitchell 149.700

Team Score is based on best four scores unless otherwise indicated.
* Score is based on compulsory & optional routines.
** Score is based on best three scores.

CLASS "AA" GYMNASTICS RECORDS

(Class "AA" records are a composite of records since 1974)
From 1994-97 Individual competition was divided into two divisions. Division | gymnasts comprised the top 25%
of all entering gymnasts in each event. All remaining gymnasts were entered in Division II.

TEAM CHAMPIONSHIPS, ALL-TIME INDIVIDUAL CHAMPIONSHIPS, ALL-TIME
Div.1 Div.Il Total
Rapid City Stevens 12 Rapid City Stevens 46 10 4 60
Watertown 7 Rapid City Central 35 3 5 43
Mitchell 7 O'Gorman 40 3 42
O’Gorman 7 Sioux Falls Lincoln 24 1 3 28
Sioux Falls Washington 5 Mitchell 23 5 28
Rapid City Central 5 Watertown 25 1 26
Sioux Falls Lincoln 4 Sioux Falls Washington 15 2 17
Brookings 2 Brookings 9 9
Spearfish 2 1 3
Harrisburg 3 3
Aberdeen Central 2 2
Brandon Valley 1 1 2
Sturgis 1 1
Pierre T.F. Riggs 1 1
Yankton 1 1
Sioux Falls Roosevelt 1 1
REPEAT CHAMPIONS “AA”
Jill Evans, SF Lincoln (UB) 1975, 76
Lori Leiberman, RC Stevens (FX) 1975, 76
Shelly Stewart, SF Washington (AA) 1975, 76
Lori Shumaker, SF Washington (FX) 1977,78
Jody Johnson, SF Washington (BB) 1977,78
Connie Tisthammer, RC Stevens (FX) 1979, 80
Robin Lewis, RC Stevens V) 1978, 80, 81
Robin Lewis, RC Stevens (AA) 1980, 81
Lisa Shea, SF Lincoln (UB) 1981, 82, 84
Jennie Howlin, SF Lincoln (FX, V) 1983, 84
Amy Fenster, RC Stevens (V, AA, UB) 1985, 87
Colleen Thompson, Brookings (FX) 1987, 88
Cami Koch, SF O'Gorman (FX, V) 1989, 90
Dani Maas, RC Central V) 1989, 90
Dani Maas, RC Central (BB) 1990, 92
Alayna Aker, RC Central (FX) 1991, 92
Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman (UB, AA) 1992, 93
Ashley Ennis, SF O'Gorman V) 1993, 94
Jill Theeler, Mitchell (uB) 1995, 96
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (FX) 1994, 95, 98
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (AA) 1994, 95, 96, 98
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (BB) 1994, 96, 97
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens V) 1995, 98
Emily Heisinger, RC Central (BB) 1999, 2000
Melissa Stanton, RC Central (uB) 1999, 2000

Melissa Stanton, RC Central (AA) 1997, 2000



FIVE TITLES

Cami Koch, SF O'Gorman
Amelia Rew, Mitchell

FOUR TITLES
Amy Fenster, RC Stevens

Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman

Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens
Mistina Hufford, RC Stevens
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Amelia Rew, Mitchell

Colette Christensen, RC Central
Colette Christensen, RC Central
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Myah Morris, Watertown

Myah Morris, Watertown

(BB)

V)

V)

(FX)

V)

(UB)

(BB) 2005, 2006,
(UB, AA) 2006,
(V) 2006,
(V, AA) 2012,
(BB)

(FX) 2012,
(UB) 2012,
(V) 2017, 2018,
(UB,BB,AA,V) 2018,

MOST INDIVIDUAL TITLES, ONE YEAR “AA”

1989 (UB, FX, V, BB, AA)
2009 (UB, FX, V, BB, AA)

1985 (UB, FX, V, AA)
1987 (UB, BB, V, AA)
1993 (UB, BB, V, AA)

Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (1) 1995 (UB, FX, V, AA)

Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens

2001 (UB, BB, FX, AA)

Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2007 (UB, BB, V, AA)
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2008 (UB, BB, FX, AA)

Caitlin Mack, Watertown
Myah Morris, Watertown
Myah Morris, Watertown

2010 (UB, BB, V, AA)
2018 (V, UB, BB, AA)
2019 (V,UB,BB,AA)

Brooke Bollinger, Watertown 2021 (V,BB,FX,AA)

Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman

THREE TITLES

Vicki Spars, SF Lincoln
Robin Lewis, RC Stevens
Kathy Edwards, SF Lincoln
Laura Hoskins, SF Lincoln
Teresa Horst, RC Stevens
Dani Maas, RC Central

2022 (UB, BB, FX, AA)

1974 (BB, UB, AA)
1980 (UB, V, AA)
1982 (FX, BB, AA)
1983 (UB, BB, AA)
1988 (UB, BB, AA)
1990 (BB, V, AA)

Laura McGreevy, SF O'Gorman 1991 (UB, BB, AA)

Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (1)
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
Emily Heisinger, RC Central
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell

1994 (BB, FX, AA)
1998 (FX, V, AA)
1999 (BB, FX, AA)
2004 (FX, V, AA)
2005 (UB, FX, AA)
2006 (UB, BB, AA)

Colette Christensen, RC Central 2012 (BB, V, AA)
Colette Christensen, RC Central 2013 (BB, UB, AA)
Colette Christensen, RC Central 2014 (V, BB, AA)
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central 2015 (UB, FX, AA)

Quinci Herll, Mitchell

THIRTEEN TITLES

2016(FX, V, AA)

TWO TITLES

Lori Leibernman, RC Stevens
Shelly Stewart, SF Washington
Dawn Huebner, Aberdeen Central
Kelly Lytle, RC Stevens

Robin Lewis, RC Stevens
Jennie Howlin, SF Lincoln
Kathy Bell, Brookings

Kelly Rhodes, SF Lincoln

Cami Koch, SF O'Gorman
Alayna Aker, RC Central

Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman

Katie Wagner, Mitchell (I1)
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (1)
Lexi Summers, Spearfish (I)
Shawna Walz, RC Central (1)
Theresa Boos, SF Washington (1)
Melissa Stanton, RC Central
Melissa Stanton, RC Central
Annie Clark, RC Stevens
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Jalyn Carrico, Watertown
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Shay Trimble, RC Stevens
Jordyn Huneke, RC Stevens
Kenzie Danielson, Harrisburg

MOST INDIVIDUAL TITLES, CAREER “AA”

1998, 2001
2001, 2002
2001, 2003
2003, 2004
2004, 2005
2004, 2005
2007, 2008
2007, 2008
2008, 2009
2013, 2014
2012, 2014
2013, 2015
2014, 2015
2019, 2020
2019, 2022

1975 (BB, FX)
1976 (V, AA)
1977 (UB, AA)
1978 (UB, AA)
1981 (V, AA)
1983, 84 (FX, V)
1984 (BB, AA)
1986 (BB, AA)
1990 (FX, V)
1992 (FX, V)
1992 (UB, AA)
1995 (FX, V)
1996 (BB, AA)
1996 (V, FX)
1996 (FX, AA)
1997 (BB, V)
1999 (V, UB)
2000 (UB, AA)
2002 (UB, BB)
2003 (V, AA)
2004(UB, BB)
2011 (FX, AA)
2012 (UB, FX)
2015 (V, BB)
2017 (UB, AA)
2020 (BB, AA)

Taylor Baker, RC Stevens (BB-1-1994, 96, 97; FX-1-1994, 95; AA-1-1994, 95, 96; UB-1-1995; V-1-1995;
FX-1998; V-1998; AA-1998)



TWELVE TITLES
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell (BB-2005, 2006, 2007, 2008; UB-2006, 2007, 2008; \VV-2007; AA-2006, 2007, 2008; FX-
2008)

ELEVEN TITLES
Myah Morris, Watertown (V-2017; V, UB, BB, AA-2018; V,UB,BB,AA-2019; VV-2020; V - 2022)

NINE TITLES
Colette Christensen, RC Central (BB-2012, 2014; UB-2013; VV-2012, 2013, 2014; AA-2012, 2013, 2014)

EIGHT TITLES
Amy Fenster, RC Stevens (UB-1985, 87; FX-1985; V-1985, 87; BB-1987; AA-1985, 87)
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman (V-2001, 03; AA-2003; UB, BB-2004; UB, FX, AA-2005)

SEVEN TITLES

Chelsey Christensen, RC Central (UB-2012, 2014, UB; FX-2012, 2013, 2015; AA-2015)
Cami Koch, SF O'Gorman (BB-1989; FX-1989, 90; UB-1989; VV-1989, 90; AA-1989)
Amelia Rew, Mitchell (VV-2006, 2008, 2009; UB-2009; BB-2009; FX-2009; AA-2009)

SIXTITLES
Robin Lewis, RC Stevens (V-1978, 80, 81; UB-1980; AA-1980, 81)
Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman (UB-1992, 93; BB-1993; V-1993; AA-1992, 93)

FIVETITLES

Dani Maas, RC Central (V-1989, 90; BB-1990, 92; AA-1990)

Melissa Stanton, RC Central (AA-1-1997, 2000; VV-1999; UB-1999, 2000)
Emily Heisinger, RC Central (UB-1998; BB-1999, 2000; FX-1999; AA-1999)
Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens (UB-2001; BB-1998, 2001, FX-2001; AA-2001)
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman (FX-2003; FX, V, AA-2004; V-2005)

Brooke Bollinger, Watertown (UB-2020; V, BB, FX, AA — 2021)

FOUR TITLES
Jennie Howlin, SF Lincoln (FX-1983, 84; \V-1983, 84)
Caitlin Mack, Watertown (V, UB, BB, AA-2010)

THREE TITLES

Alayna Aker, RC Central (FX-1991, 92; V-1992)

Kathy Edwards, SF Lincoln (FX-1982; BB-1982; AA-1982)
Ashley Ennis, SF O'Gorman (V-1993, V-1-1994; UB-1-1997)
Quinci Herll, Mitchell (FX-2016; V-2016; AA-2016)

Teresa Horst, RC Stevens (UB-1988; BB-1988; AA-1988)
Laura Hoskins, SF Lincoln (UB-1983; BB-1983; AA-1983)
Lori Leiberman, RC Stevens (BB-1975; FX-1975, 76)

Laura McGreevy, SF O'Gorman (UB-1991; BB-1991; AA-1991)
Lisa Shea, SF Lincoln (UB-1981, 82, 84)

Lori Shumaker, SF Washington (FX-1977, 78; AA-1979)
Vicki Spars, SF Lincoln (BB-1974; UB-1974; AA-1974)
Shelly Stewart, SF Washington (V-1976; AA-1975, 76)
Shawna Walz, RC Central (AA-11-1994, 96; FX-11-1996)

TWO TITLES

Kathy Bell, Brookings (BB-1984; AA-1984)

Theresa Boos, SF Washington (BB-11-1997; V-11-1997)
Erica Dahle, SF Washington (UB-1990; VV-1991)

Jill Evans, SF Lincoln (UB-1975, 76)

Deanne Godfrey, RC Central (BB-11-1994; UB-1-1996)
Dawn Huebner, Aberdeen Central (UB-1977; AA-1977)
Janell Jacobson, SF Lincoln (BB-1980; FX-1981)

Jody Johnson, SF Washington (BB-1977-78)

Joslyn Johnson, SF Washington (FX-1974; BB-1976)
Dawn Koehn, Watertown (V-1986, 89)



Kelly Lytle, RC Stevens (UB-1978; AA-1978)
Kelly Rhodes, SF Lincoln (BB-1986; AA-1986)
Rosie Rutten, SF Washington (UB-1979; BB-1981)
Lexi Summers, Spearfish (V-1-1996; FX-1-1996)
Jill Theeler, Mitchell (UB-11-1995, 96)

Colleen Thompson, Brookings (FX-1987-88)
Connie Tisthammer, RC Stevens (FX-1979-80)
Katie Wagner, Mitchell (FX-11-1995; V-11-1995)
Mistina Hufford, RC Stevens (V-2001, 2002)
Annie Clark, RC Stevens (BB-2002; UB-2002)
Shay Trimble, RC Stevens (V-2015; BB-2015)
Kenzie Danielson, Harrisburg (BB, AA-2020)

ALL-TIME BEST MARKS *“AA”

ALL-AROUND

Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2007 39.215
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2008 39.200
Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman 2022 39.183
Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman 1993 38.799
Colette Christensen,RC Central 2013 38.775
Amelia Rew, Mitchell 2008-2"  38.782
Amelia Rew, Mitchell 2009 38.749
VAULT

Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman 2004 9.950
Myah Morris, Watertown 2020 9.950
Myah Morris, Watertown 2022 9.933
Myah Morris, Watertown 2019 9.925
Lexy Morris, Watertown 2011 9.900
Amelia Rew, Mitchell 2008 9.900
Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman 2022 9.883
Amelia Rew, Mitchell 2009 9.850
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman 2005 9.850
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2008-2™  9.850
UNEVEN BARS

Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2006 9.883
Colette Christensen, RC Central 2013 9.850
Melissa Stanton, RC Central 1999 9.815
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 2008 9.800
Caitlin Mack, Watertown 2010 9.783
Melissa Stanton, RC Central 2000 9.783

BALANCE BEAM

Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens
Emily Heisinger, RC Central
Annie Clark, RC Stevens
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Trisha Haan, RC Stevens
Mistina Hufford, RC Stevens

FLOOR EXERCISE

Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Kassie McKie, RC Stevens
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Amelia Rew, Mitchell

STATE CHAMPIONS
CLASS AA - ALL AROUND

1974  Vicki Spars, SF Lincoln 25.650
1975  Shelly Stewart, SF Washington 28.220
1976  Shelly Stewart, SF Washington 31.633
1977  Dawn Huebner, Abd. Central 31.970
1978  Kelly Lytle, RC Stevens 34.050
1979  Lori Shumaker, SF Washington 33.800
1980  Robin Lewis, RC Stevens 35.350
1981  Robin Lewis, RC Stevens 35.200
1982  Kathy Edwards, SF Lincoln 36.500
1983  Laura Hoskins, SF Lincoln 36.920
1984  Kathy Bell, Brookings 36.770
1985  Amy Fenster, RC Stevens 36.890
1986  Kelly Rhodes, SF Lincoln 36.800
1987  Amy Fenster, RC Stevens 37.380

1988  Teresa Horst, RC Stevens
1989  Cami Koch, SF O'Gorman

1990 Dani Maas, RC Central

2007
2001
1999
2001-2
2006
1999-2nd
2001-3

2022
2005
2013
2007
2005-2"
2008
2004
2009

1991  Laura McGreevy, SF O'Gorman

1992  Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman
1993  Sarah Nitz, SF O'Gorman
1994  Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
1995  Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
1996  Taylor Baker, RC Stevens

1997 Melissa Stanton, RC Central

1998  Taylor Baker, RC Stevens

1999  Emily Heisinger, RC Central
2000  Melissa Stanton, RC Central
2001 Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens

10.000
9.933
9.817
9.800
9.800
9.767
9.767

9.867
9.850
9.850
9.816
9.800
9.800
9.783
9.783

37.567
37.900
37.500
37.667
38.232
38.799
37.433
37.998
38.400
38.232
38.051
36.617
38.483
38.267



2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012

1974

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996

1997

1974

1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986

Kristin Dunn, Watertown
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Amelia Rew, Mitchell
Caitlin Mack, Watertown
Jalyn Carrico, Watertown
Colette Christensen, RC Central

37.900
38.517
38.483
38.516
38.599
39.215
39.200
38.749
38.165
37.949
38.515

2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Colette Christensen, RC Central
Colette Christensen, RC Central
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Quinci Herll, Mitchell

Jordyn Huneke, RC Stevens
Myah Morris, Watertown

Myah Morris, Watertown
Kenzee Danielson, Harrisburg
Brooke Bollinger, Watertown
Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman

CLASS AA - BALANCE BEAM

Vicki Spars, SF Lincoln (C)
Compulsory & Optional  (O)
Lori Lieberman, RC Stevens*
Joslyn Johnson, SF Washington
Jody Johnson, SF Washington
Jody Johnson, SF Washington
Liz Bruggeman, SF Washington
Janell Jacobson, SF Lincoln
Rosie Rutten, SF Washington
Kathy Edwards, SF Lincoln
Laura Hoskins, SF Lincoln
Kathy Bell, Brookings

Beth Bell, Brookings

Kelly Rhodes, SF Lincoln
Amy Fenster, RC Stevens
Teresa Horst, RC Stevens

Cami Koch, SF O’Gorman
Dani Maas, RC Central

Laura McGreevy, SF O’Gorman
Dani Maas, RC Central

Sarah Nitz, SF O’Gorman
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
DeAnne Godfrey, RC Central
Shelly Hooten, SF Roosevelt
Liz Dempter, SF Roosevelt
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
Trisha Haan, RC Stevens
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
Theresa Boos, SF Washington

6.500
7.200
14.890
8.050
8.475
8.450
8.425
8.900
8.800
9.450
9.267
9.267
9.000
9.167
9.233
9.600
9.400
9.400
9.467
9.600
9.767
9.600
8.733
9.600
8.667
9.567
8.900
9.633
8.800

1998
1999
2000

2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Heather Rydell, Watertown
Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens
Emily Heisinger, RC Central
Emily Heisinger, RC Central
Ashley Wenger, SF O’Gorman
Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens
Annie Clark, RC Stevens
Tiffany Rolfing, SF O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Amelia Rew, Mitchell

Caitlin Mack, Watertown
Anne Peterson, Watertown
Colette Christensen, RC Central
Lynne Hanten, Watertown
Colette Christensen, RC Central
Shay Trimble, RC Stevens
Emily Prill, Mitchell

Lizzie Miller, SF O’Gorman
Myah Morris, Watertown
Myah Morris, Watertown
Kenzee Danielson, Harrisburg
Brooke Bollinger, Watertown
Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman

CLASS AA - UNEVEN BARS

Vicki Spars, SF Lincoln (C)
Cumpulsory & Optional (O)
Jill Evans, SF Lincoln*

Jill Evans, SF Lincoln
Dawn Huebner, Abd Central
Kelly Lytle, RC Stevens
Rosie Rutten, SF Washington
Robin Lewis, RC Stevens
Lisa Shea, SF Lincoln

Lisa Shea, SF Lincoln

Laura Hoskins, SF Lincoln
Lisa Shea, SF Lincoln

Amy Fenster, RC Stevens
Missy Dligosz, RC Central

7.350
7.750
06.30
7.950
8.125
8.650
9.100
8.700
9.350
9.300
9.567
9.500
9.233
9.200

1987

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995

1996

Jana Pederson, Brookings
Amy Fenster, RC Stevens
Teresa Horst, RC Stevens
Cami Koch, SF O’Gorman
Erica Dahle, SF Washington
Laura McGreevy, SF O’Gorman
Sarah Nitz, SF O’Gorman
Sarah Nitz, SF O’Gorman
Julie Czywczynski, RC Central
Anne Buche, Mitchell

Taylor Baker, RC Stevens

Jill Theeler, Mitchell

DeAnne Godfrey, RC Central
Jill Theeler, Mitchell

38.775
38.725
38.625
37.550
38.475
38.400
38.425
38.575
38.225
39.183



Chelsey Christensen, RC Central

Colette Christensen, RC Central

Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central

Connie Tisthammer, RC Stevens
Connie Tisthammer, RC Stevens

1997  Ashley Ennis, SF O’Gorman 9.633 2010  Caitlin Mack, Watertown
Beth Godfoy, RC Stevens 8.867 2011  Lynne Hanten, Watertown
1998  Emily Heisinger, RC Central 9.667 2012
1999  Melissa Stanton, RC Central 9.817 2013
2000  Melissa Stanton, RC Central 9.783 2014
2001  Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens 9.600 2015
2002  Annie Clark, RC Stevens 9.667 2016  Hannah Riker, RC Stevens
2003  Lindsey Greer, RC Central 9.667 2017  Jordyn Huneke, RC Stevens
2004  Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman 9.700 2018  Myah Morris, Watertown
2005  Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman 9.733 20109 Myah Morris, Watertown
2006  Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 9.883 2020  Brooke Bollinger, Watertown
2007  Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 9.716 2021  lzzabella Driscoll, Harrisburg
2008  Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell 9.800 2022  Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman
2009  Amelia Rew, Mitchell 9.616 *Preliminary and Final
CLASS AA - VAULT
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL SCORE YEAR NAME & SCHOOL
1974  Jan Parkers, Brookings (C) 1995  Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
Compulsory & Optional (O) Katie Wagner, Mitchell
1975  Shelly Bird, SF Lincoln 15.090 1996  Lexie Summer, Spearfish
1976  Shelly Stewart, SF Washington 9.180 Connie Castor, Spearfish
1977  Sherry Julius, Sturgis 9.040 1997  Nicole Miller, SF Lincoln
1978  Robin Lewis, RC Stevens 9.500 Theresa Boos, SF Wash
1979  Kelly Eilerts, RC Stevens 9.050 1998  Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
1980  Robin Lewis, RC Stevens 9.550 1999  Melissa Stanton, RC Central
1981  Robin Lewis, RC Stevens 9.700 2000  Jamie Keck, RC Stevens
1982  Bobbie Barringer, RC Stevens 9.350 2001  Mistina Hufford, RC Stevens
1983  Jennie Howlin, SF Lincoln 9.733 Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
1984  Jolene Mews, Pierre 9.333 2002  Mistina Hufford, RC Stevens
Jennie Howlin, SF Lincoln ~~ -—-—-- 2003  Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
1985  Amy Fenster, RC Stevens 9.600 2004  Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
1986  Dawn Koehn, Watertown 9.667 2005  Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
1987  Amy Fenster, RC Stevens 9.633 2006  Amelia Rew, Mitchell
1988  Kris Anderson, SF Lincoln 9.633 2007  Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
1989  Dani Maas, RC Central 9.533 2008  Amelia Rew, Mitchell
Cami Koch, SF O’Gorman ~ --—--- 2009  Amelia Rew, Mitchell
Dawn Koehn, Watertown - 2010  Caitlin Mack, Watertown
1990 Dani Maas, RC Central 9.400 2011  Lexy Morris, Watertown
Cami Koch, SF O’Gorman ~ —-—---- 2012  Colette Christensen, RC Central
1991  Erica Dahle, SF Washington 9.333 2013  Colette Christensen, RC Central
1992  Alayna Aker, RC Central 9.600 2014  Colette Christensen, RC Central
1993  Ashley Ennis, SF O’Gorman 9.600 2015  Shay Trimble, RC Stevens
Sarah Nitz, SF O’Gorman - 2016  Quinci Herll, Mitchell
1994  Ashley Ennis, SF O’Gorman 9.367 2017  Myah Morris, Watertown
Melissa Allen, RC Stevens 8.933 2018  Myah Morris, Watertown
2019  Myah Morris, Watertown
2020  Myah Morris, Watertown
2021  Brooke Bollinger, Watertown
2022  Myah Morris, Watertown
CLASS AA - FLOOR EXERCISE
YEAR NAME & SCHOOL SCORE 13;3 Lori Shumaker, SF Washington
1974  Joslyn Johnson, SF Washington (C)
Compulsory & Optional (O) 1980 .
1975  Lori Leiberman, RC Stevens 15.830 1981 Janell Jacobson, SF Lincoln
S 1982  Kathy Edwards, SF Lincoln
1976  Lori Leiberman, RC Stevens 8.500 1983  Jennie Howlin. SF Lincoln
1977  Lori Shumaker, SF Washington 8.500 '

1984

Jennie Howlin, SF Lincoln

9.783
9.500
9.766
9.850
9.725
9.700
9.550
9.775
9.500
9.400
9.400
9.550
9.733

SCORE
9.800
8.867
9.733
9.200
9.700
9.183
9.467
9.650
9.733
9.400
9.400
9.567
9.600
9.950
9.850
9.567
9.733
9.900
9.850
9.650
9.900
9.833
9.800
9.825
9.725
9.475
9.725
9.800
9.925
9.950
9.225
9.933

8.300
8.750
8.600
9.550
8.600
9.533
9.533



1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996

1997

1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

Amy Fenster, RC Stevens
Melanie Carpenter, RC Stevens
Colleen Thompson, Brookings
Colleen Thompson, Brookings
Cami Koch, SF O’Gorman
Cami Koch, SF O’Gorman
Alayna Aker, RC Central
Alayna Aker, RC Central
Megan Beuckens, Brandon Valley
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens

Erin Jackson, RC Stevens
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
Lexie Summer, Spearfish
Shawna Walz, RC Central
Jamie Johnson, SF O’Gorman
Andee Anderson, Brandon Valley
Taylor Baker, RC Stevens
Emily Heisinger, RC Central
Andrea Wilson, SF O’Gorman
Laura Tieszen, RC Stevens
Angie Bruns, RC Stevens

9.600
9.333
9.233
9.533
9.467
9.500
9.533
9.733
9.767
9.600
8.600
9.567
9.667
9.333
9.750
9.650
9.717
9.700
9.700
9.667
9.667

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022

Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Alex Hughes, SF O’Gorman
Mallory Peck, SF O’Gorman
Christina Gednalske, SF Lincoln
Kassie McKie, RC Stevens
Brooke Cersosimo, Mitchell
Amelia Rew, Mitchell

Courtney Krishnan, Brookings
Jalynn Carrico, Watertown
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Abby Thuringer, SF O’Gorman
Chelsey Christensen, RC Central
Quinci Herll, Mitchell

Payton Steffensen, Yankton
Rachel Gannon, Brookings
Shay Trimble, RC Stevens
Payton Steffenson, O’Gorman
Brooke Bollinger, Watertown
Maeve Boetel, O’Gorman

9.767
9.783
9.850
9.750
9.816
9.800
9.783
9.700
9.650
9.733
9.850
9.725
9.700
9.700
9.600
9.600
9.650
9.725
9.775
9.867
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